Reserach topics in the discipline of political science and public administration,
In the academic year 2025/2026

- HUMAN RIGHTS

Sg. PhD Supervisor ORCID Conta_ct Research topics Languag_e of th? doctoral
e-mail dissertation
1. prof. dr. hab. Arkadiusz 0000-0003-0561-0230 | aradamczyk@ujk.edu.pl Political thought in XX c. Polish language
Adamczyk Geopolitics of Central Europe English language
2. Dr. hab. Patrycja Jakdbczyk- | 0000-0003-3605-7036 | padamczyk@uijk.edu.pl International Relations and Foreign | Polish language
Adamczyk prof. UJK Policy (Mediterranean area, Latin | Spanish language
America, Great Britain, USA)
Diplomacy and Communication in
International Relations
Political Systems (lberian and Ibero-
American countries, Great Britain, USA)
Separatisms, Regionalisms and
Independence Movements
3. prof. dr. hab. Ireneusz Kras 0000-0002-8023-6149 | ikras@ujk.edu.pl Governance of the state Polish language
The economic system of the country
The role of the central bank in the economy
Supervision and control in the economic
system
Economic policy of the country
Political and economic integration in Europe
4. Dr. hab. Adam Zamojski, prof. | 0000-0001-6238- adam.zamojski@ujk.edu.pl Identity of European Civilisation. Polish language
UJK 9259 Civilization aspects of the policy.
Directions of transformation of the
Western Civilisation.
Political doctrines and ideas.
Philosophy of politics.
5. Dr. hab. Artur Zycki prof. UJK | 0000-0001-7435-3325 | azycki@ujk.edu.pl Ecological security, higher education, | Polish language
Russia, the idea of the Fourth Polish
Republic, political systems, elections in
Poland, local government.
6. Dr. hab. Rafat Dudata, prof. | 0000-0002-9942-3470 | rafal.dudala@ujk.edu.pl Democracy and its crises; populism; | Polish language
UJK political theory; political systems; | English language
religious relations and socio-cultural
changes.
7. Dr. hab. Katarzyna Gruszko 0000-0002-6700-5696 | katarzyna.gruszko@ujk.edu.pl - INTERNATIONAL POLITICAL RELATIONS | Polish language

English language
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Kasifska-Metryka

metryka@ujk.edu.pl

Crisis of liberal democracy
Women and their political
activity

Populism in European political
systems

Political marketing

Political communication

Sg. PhD Supervisor ORCID Contaf:t Research topics Languag:e of th(? doctoral
e-mail dissertation
- FOREIGN POLICY OF THE UNITED
STATES
- NARRATIVES AND MYTHS IN POLITICS
8. | prof. dr. hab. Agnieszka | 0000-0002-9172-4228 | agnieszka.kasinska- e Political leadership Polish language

English language
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